Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09, 04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	5 ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
M&R Marking Systems, LLC	To det Could
	Name: Trodat GmbH Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): September 29, 2008	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Linzer Straβe 156
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wels
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Austria Zip: A-4600
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	S. Patent No.(s)
11/716,657	4,852,489 5,517,916
11/385,618	5,277,721 5,611,984
	5,377,599 5,649,485
Additional numbers attached	? X Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz	
LERNER, ĎAVID, LITTENBERG,	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1,840.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; TRODAT 9.0-001	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: COO Coults Avenue 184-4	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6386	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number12-1095
Ernail Address:	Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz
9. Signature:	
Signature	October 28, 2008 Date
Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522	Tatalhavai'aaaaa jaaliidha aayay
Name of Pomos Sissing	sheet, altachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0036

Form PTO-1595	RECORI	CONTINUED)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continu	ued):
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):	<u>.</u>	
Assignee Name:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicat 4A. Continued:	ion Numbers	Additional Patent Numb 4B. Continued:	ers
		5,768,992 7,166 6,007,751 7,273 6,119,596 7,337 6,348,168 D352 6,499,398 D353 6,500,601 D359 6,834,584 D359 6,392,638 D366 6,901,376 D367 7,024,994 D367	,009 D372,493 D478,930 ,719 D387,799 D480,103 ,521 D387,800 D492,343 ,394 D413,619 D493,191 ,064 D426,569 D493,192 ,504 D444,808 D495,733 ,894 D451,944 D503,737 ,290 D451,945
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes	X No

PATENT

PTO/S9/15 (8-00) Modified by LOLK&M

TRODAT 9.0-001	ACCIONNENT	Dockel Number (Optional)
	ASSIGNMENT	1RODAT 9.0-001

WHEREAS, M&R Marking Systems, LLC. ("M&R") a limited, liability company of the State of Delaware, previously located and doing business at 100 Springfield Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey, 08855-6969 was the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Utility Patents, Applications for Utility Patent and Design Patents of the United States of America:

Patent/ Application No.	Issue/Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Title	
4,852,489	08/01/1989	Wall et al.	Self-Inking Stamping Device	
5,277,721	01/11/1994	Ooms	Method For Making Microporous Marking Structures	
5,377,599	01/03/1995	Wall et al.	Adjustable Mount Device For Pre-triked hand Stamp	
5,517,916	05/21/1996	Dour et al.	Self-Inking Stamp	
5,611,984	03/18/1997	Sculler et al.	Method For Stabilizing Microporous Marking Structures	
5,649,485	07/22/1997	Dour et al.	Self-Inking Stamp	
5,768,992	06/23/1998	Daw et al.	Hand Stamp And Method For Assembling Same	
6,007,751	12/28/1999	Sculler et al.	Method For Preparing Pre-Inked Impression Members For Marking Devices	
6.119,596	09/19/2000	Fletcher et al.	Pre-Inked Marking Structures And Method Of Assembling Same To A Stamped Mount	
6,348,168	02/19/2002	Lowrance et al.	Method For Preparing Pre-Inked Impression Members For Marking Devices	
6,499,398	12/31/2002	MacNeil	Hand Stamp And A Method Of Assembling Hand Stamp	
6,500,601	12/31/2002	Sculler et al.	Method of Manufacturing Photopolymer Plates	
6,834,584	12/28/2004	MacNeil	Pocket Hand Stamp	
6,892,638	05/17/2005	Sculler	Hand Stamp And Locking Storage Cap	
6,901,376	05/31/2005	Sculler et al.	Method And System For Facilitating Reseller Transactions	
7,024,994	04/11/2006	Dour	Hand Stamp With Locking Ribs	
7,166,395	01/23/2007	Yip et al.	Method And System of Processing Stamps	
7,273,009	09/25/2007	Yip	Marking Structures For Hand Stamps	
7,337,719	03/04/2008	Sculler	Hand Stamp Marking Structure For Printing Multiple Inks	
11/716,657	03/09/2007	MacNeil	Variable Leverage Embossing Seal	
11/385,618	03/21/2006	Sculler	Spring-Assisted Embossing Seal	
D352,521	11/15/1994	Sculler et al.	Pre-Inked Mount	
D353,394	12/13/1994	Stefanski et al.	Dater hand Stamp	
D359,064	06/06/1995	Sculler et al.	Handle For A Pre-Inked Mount	
D359,504	06/20/1995	Stefanski et al.	Hand Stamp Handle	
D366,894	02/06/1996	Vesey	Combined Ink Pad Holder And Pad	
D367,290	02/20/1996	Sculler et al.	Self-Inking Stamp	
D367,292	02/20/1996	Franks et al.	Hand Stamp Handle	
D368,926	04/16/1996	Petralia	Decorative Cover For Stamps	
D372,493	08/06/1996	Sculler	Hand Stamp Handle Top	
D387,799	12/16/1997	Daw et al.	Şelf-Inking Stamp	
D387,800	12/16/1997	Daw et al.	Ink Pad Holder	
D413,619	09/07/1999	Franks et al.	Case For A Self-Inking Stamp	
D426,569	06/13/2000	Franks et al.	Hand Starnp	
D444,808	07/10/2001	Dour et al.	Hand Stamp	

PATENT REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0038

PTO/\$B/15 (8-00)

Patent/ Application No.	Issue/Filling Date	inventor(s)	Title	
D451,944	12/11/2001	Lipkin et al.	Self Inking Stamp	
D451,945	12/11/2001	MacNeil et al.	Hand Stamp	
D452,262	12/18/2001	MacNeil et al.	Hand Stamp	
D477,628	07/22/2003	Zambelli et al.	Hand Stamp Case	-, ,
D478,930	08/26/2003	Zambelli et al.	Hand Starnp And Storage Cap	
D480,103	09/30/2003	Stefanski et al.	Seal Press	
D492,343	06/29/2004	Zambelli	Hand Stamp	
D493,191	07/20/2004	Sculler et al.	Hand Stamp	
D493,192	07/20/2004	Sculler et al.	Hand Starnp	
D495,733	09/07/2004	Sculler	Hand Starnp Handle	
D503,737	04/05/2005	Sculler	Hand Starnp	

WHEREAS, Trodat GmbH ("Trodat"), a corporation of Austria, located and doing business at Linzer Straβe 156, A-4600 Wels, Austria acquired M&R and all of its assets in 2007 including all right, title and interest in M&R's intellectual properties; and

WHEREAS, M&R changed its name to Trodat USA LLC in or around January 2008; and

WHEREAS, Trodat and M&R have agreed and, to the extent not previously agreed, hereby do agree that Trodat has acquired all right, title and interest in, to and under the above Utility Patents, Applications for Utility Patents and Design Patents and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, M&R has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and, to the extent not previously done, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Trodat, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions and the aforesaid Utility Patents, Applications for Utility Patents and Design Patents, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions to Trodat, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said Inventions and all assignments thereof to Trodat or its assigns, to communicate to Trodat or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Trodat, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and all other countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trodat USA LLC (formerly M&R) has caused this assignment to be effective nunc pro tunc as of the date of Trodat's acquisition of M&R in 2007.

Trodat USA LLC

(formerly M&R Marking Systems, LLC)

BY: PAUL

Title: くだり

day of 500 cm ban , 2008 before me appeared _

who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of with authority to do so.

(Notary Public)

902566 I DOO

Meria E. Rojas NOTARY PUBLIC OF MEW JERSEY Commission Expires 2/11/2012

> PATENT **REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0039**

RECORDED: 10/28/2008